
2 0 2 4 - 2 5  T U I T I O N  A N D  F E E S

A P P L I C A T I O N  F E E

N E W  F A M I LY  F E E

T U I T I O N

P AY M E N T  P L A N S

A N N U A L  G I V I N G

O P T I O N A L  F E E S

1825 Miner Street • Des Plaines, IL 60016 • 847-827-7880 • www.scienceandartsacademy.org

All grade levels

Junior Kindergarten and Kindergarten 

 Half-Day Junior Kindergarten

First through Eighth Grade

Full-Day Junior Kindergarten 

Kindergarten

First through Eighth Grade

One Payment

Semi-Annual

Quarterly

Monthly

Extracurricular Activities

Lunch Program

Before and Aftercare

Chaperoned Metra from Chicago + Shuttle

$75

$500

$2,500

$15,500

$25,800

$25,800

$28,300

Due June 1:  No finance charge

Due June 1 and Dec. 1:  2.5% finance charge

Due June 1, Sept. 1, Dec. 1, and March 1:  3% finance charge

June 1 through March 1:  4% finance charge

Varies by activity

Ranges from $6-9 per meal

$14/hour (prorated by use)

$1200 per year

Non-refundable, due upon submitting application.

All new families are charged a one-time new family fee the first year they enroll.
This fee is used for the development of academic programs and upkeep of facilities.

Need-based scholarships are available to support with tuition.  A 10% deposit is due upon signing contract. 
Curricular materials and most school supplies are covered by the tuition.  There are also additional costs 

  for some field trips, including the Middle School extended trips.

Four payment plans are offered.  Payments can be made by check, electronic check, or credit card (2.95% convenience fee). 

Every family is expected to participate in annual philanthropic giving to the Annual Fund at a level that is comfortable to them.
Participation in the Spring Benefit is encouraged as well.


