

2024-25 TUITION AND FEES

APPLICATION FEE		
Non-refundable, due upon submitting application.		
All grade levels	\$75	

NEW FAMILY FEE		
All new families are charged a one-time new family fee the first year they enroll. This fee is used for the development of academic programs and upkeep of facilities.		
Junior Kindergarten and Kindergarten	\$500	
First through Eighth Grade	\$2,500	

TUITION		
Need-based scholarships are available to support with tuition. A 10% deposit is due upon signing contract. Curricular materials and most school supplies are covered by the tuition. There are also additional costs for some field trips, including the Middle School extended trips.		
Half-Day Junior Kindergarten	\$15,500	
Full-Day Junior Kindergarten	\$25,800	
Kindergarten	\$25,800	
First through Eighth Grade	\$28,300	

PAYMENT PLANS		
Four payment plans are offered. Payments can be made by check, electronic check, or credit card (2.95% convenience fee).		
One Payment	Due June 1: No finance charge	
Semi-Annual	Due June I and Dec. I: 2.5% finance charge	
Quarterly	Due June 1, Sept. 1, Dec. 1, and March 1: 3% finance charge	
Monthly	June I through March I: 4% finance charge	

ANNUAL GIVING

Every family is expected to participate in annual philanthropic giving to the Annual Fund at a level that is comfortable to them. Participation in the Spring Benefit is encouraged as well.

OPTIONAL FEES		
Extracurricular Activities	Varies by activity	
Lunch Program	Ranges from \$6-9 per meal	
Before and Aftercare	\$14/hour (prorated by use)	
Chaperoned Metra from Chicago + Shuttle	\$1200 per year	